720 ©Lonely Planet Publications Pty Ltd

Behind the Scenes

SEND US YOUR FEEDBACK

We love to hear from travelers — your comments keep us on our toes and help make our books
better. Our well-traveled team reads every word on what you loved or loathed about this book.
Although we cannot reply individually to postal submissions, we always guarantee that your
feedback goes straight to the appropriate authors, in time for the next edition. Each person who
sends us information is thanked in the next edition — the most useful submissions are rewarded

with a selection of digital PDF chapters.

Visit lonelyplanet.com/contact to submit your updates and suggestions or to ask for help.
Our award-winning website also features inspirational travel stories, news and discussions.

Note: We may edit, reproduce and incorporate your comments in Lonely Planet products such
as guidebooks, websites and digital products, so let us know if you don't want your comments
reproduced or your name acknowledged. For a copy of our privacy policy visit lonelyplanet.com/

privacy.

OUR READERS

Many thanks to the travelers who used the
last edition and wrote to us with helpful
hints, useful advice and interesting
anecdotes:

Steve Agnew, Ariel Albrecht, George Balleste,
Jorge Balleste, Sats Bleeker, Inka Blumensaat,
Marcelo Boratto Peixoto Do Vale, Ella Bowen,
Jean Bowen-brooks, Frank Boyce, Debora S
Carvalho, Marcelo Castro, Adriana Caznoch
Kurten, Caio Cesar S Araujo, Tom Cookson,
Imma Cortes, Machiel Crielaard, Birute Cur-
ran, Christophe Dang, Nadia De Matos Barros,
Z¢é Do Rock, Aldo Domingo, Sarina Eliyakim,
Laura Erickson-schroth, Justin Fisch, Sarah
Fisher, Nghe Francheokie, Alessandra Furlan,
Noel Gallivan, Pierre Gaspart, Katie Gelbart,
Thomas Georgiadis, Susanne Halbmayer-
watzina, Jennifer Hammer, Martin Hammerle,
Oliver Herzog, Manuela Hirt, Stephen Hodes,
Miriam Hofmann, Richard Howard, Flemming
Jensen, Fernanda Junqueira, Janina Kaese,
David Karp, Margot Kaszap, Tess Kelley, Greg
Kondrak, Theresa Kuhles, Stefanie Ley, Albert
London, Joanne Louis, Nina Mardell, Louis
Martins, Carolina Menna, Lonny Miller, Adela
Minae, Danilo Ortiz Ribeiro, Genevieve Pagé,
Lucas Paio, Elena Pedrini, Matt Pepe, David
Peterson, Karsten Pohl, Lisa Rausch, Diederik
Ravesloot, Analy Ribeiro, James Robinson,
Gustavo Rosa, Jill Sanguinetti, Francesca San-

toro, Marc Schillgalies, Stefanie Schwarz, Henk
Segaert, Francesco Segoni, Wanda Serkowska,
Gitanjali Seth, Paul Soerensen, Silvia Spitta,
Tobias Stoltze, Wolfram Stolz, James Sullivan,
Helmer Svensson, Julia Tchikhatcheva, Joshua
Telser & Esther Tryban, Bas Van Der Sluis, Kate
Vyborny, Anne Waak, Elizabeth Wei, Phelia
Wenzel, Zoe Wick, Sian Williams, Ronald Wolff,
Rosemary Zakrzewski.

AUTHOR THANKS
Regis St Louis

Many thanks to new and old friends who
helped with tips and advice. In particular I'd
like to thank Cristiano Nogueira, Jakki Say-
sell, Marcelo Esteves, Michael Waller, Thiago
Mour&o, lan Papareskos, Eduardo Cruxen,
Carina Jallad, Sophie Lewis and the folks at
Riotur. Also a big thank you to my hardwork-
ing co-authors on Brazil. At home I'd like to
thank Cassandra, Magdalena and Genevieve
for their continued love and support.

Gary Chandler

At Lonely Planet, thank you to Kathleen, Regis,
Bruce, and Alison for their kind and capable
support. In Brazil, I'm especially grateful to
Alex, Gerard, Bettine, Christophan and Pedro.
And my sincere thanks to Suegro, Suegrita,
Dad and Elyse for their help and generosity; to



troopers Eva and Leo; and to Liza, who | love
and admire a million Amazons over.

Gregor Clark

Thanks as always to the countless Brazilians
whose thumbs-ups and warm smiles lighted
my way. In particular, um grande abraco to
Bia, Bete and John in Tiradentes, Paula in
Sao Jodo del Rei, Alex and Maira in Diaman-
tina, Lena and Ricardo in Ouro Preto, Dinho
and Lidia on llha Grande, Anténio in Carat-
inga, Margarida in Paraty and Bix&o in Itau-
nas. Lastly, enormous muriqui-style hugs to
Gaen, Meigan and Chloe, who always make
coming home the best part of the trip.

Bridget Gleeson

Thanks to all the friendly Brazilians who
helped me, a solo female traveler, along the
way — your advice and good cheer made all
the difference. Thanks to Daniel for joining
me on the road, and to my co-workers at
Lonely Planet for their ongoing support.

John Noble

Special thanks to Anna Lazareva, Adriana
Schmidt, Roberta Rodrigues, Kevin Raub,
Patrick and Ana Muller, Angela Hofer, Ma-
rina Prado, Steven Joynson, David (Canoa),
Ménica (Atins), Juliane Lahnert, Herbert
Klein, Carlos Macedo and Gregor Clark.

721

Kevin Raub

Thanks to my wife, Adriana Schmidt Raub,
who always manages to smooth over my
clashes with Brazilian culture by doing the
cultural sensitivity dance. At Lonely Planet,
Kathleen Munnelly and my partners-in-
crime, especially Regis St Louis, John Noble
and Gregor Clark. On the road, Marcos
Nogueira, Nick Orosz, Kely Zimuth, Mario
Saraiva, Canion Turismo, Carlos Bertolazzi,
Isabella Raposeiras, Gabriel Prieto, Isabella
Daelli, Clara Padron, Carlos Bertolazzi, Pa-
tricia Moll Novaes, Monique Paoletti, Thais
Gagliardi, Juliana Bichir and pizza paulis-
tana — | adore you.

Paul Smith

Thanks to everybody who offered their
expert advice on the road, particularly Ailton
Lara. Kathleen, the other authors and the
rest of the team were the usual solid support
network. Carol and Shawn always make sure
that coming home is even more fun than
traveling. Mum, Dad, Margie, Joe and Tom
this is another one is for you. Miss you loads!

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Cover photograph: Cristo Redentor, Rio de
Janeiro/SA Team/Foto Natura/Corbis

S3IN3IIS IHL ANIH3g

THIS BOOK

This 9th edition of Lonely
Planet’s Brazil guidebook was
researched and written by
Regis St Louis (coordinating
author), Gary Chandler, Gregor
Clark, Bridget Gleeson, John
Noble, Kevin Raub and Paul
Smith. Regis St Louis also
coordinated the previous three
editions, and the other authors
have all worked on at least one
previous edition.

This guidebook was com-
missioned in Lonely Planet’s
Oakland office, and produced
by the following:

Commissioning Editor
Kathleen Munnelly
Coordinating Editor Justin
Flynn

Senior Cartographers Mark
Griffiths, Alison Lyall
Coordinating Layout
Designer Virginia Moreno
Managing Editors Sasha
Baskett, Bruce Evans, Martine
Power

Managing Layout Designer
Jane Hart

Assisting Editors Sarah Bai-
ley, Kate Daly, Katie O'Connell,
Monique Perrin, Erin Richards,
Jeanette Wall, Simon
Williamson

Assisting Cartographers
Mick Garrett, Rachel Imeson,
James Leversha

Cover Research Naomi Parker
Internal Image Research
Kylie McLaughlin

Language Content Branislava
Vladisavljevic

Thanks to Anita Banh, Laura
Crawford, Ryan Evans, Larissa
Frost, Genesys India, Jouve
India, Catherine Naghten, Trent
Paton, Dianne Schallmeiner,
Kerrianne Southway, Gerard
Walker



722

Index

A

Abismo de Anhumas 388, 15

Acarai Waterfalls 432

accommodations 696-7, see
also individual locations

Acre 645-52

activities 40-2, see also
individual activities

addresses 342
Agulhas Negras 138
air tickets 706-7, 708
air travel 709
to/from Brazil 706-7
within Brazil 708-9
Aiuruoca 195-6
Alagoas 48, 468-78, 462
accommodations 461
highlights 462
travel seasons 461
Alcantara 558-9
Aleijadinho 185
Algodoal 578-83
Alta Floresta 368
Alter do Chao 592-632, 18
Alto Paraiso de Goids 355-7
Amado, Jorge 436
Amazon, the 48, 563-652,
686, 564-5
accommodations 563
food 683
highlights 564-5
travel seasons 563
Amazonas 600-32
Americana 255
anacondas 622, 687
Anchieta 212
Ancora 158
Anhangabatl 220-1
animals 615-22, 687-9, see
also individual animals
anteaters 617, 688, 617
ants 622

Map Pages 000
Photo Pages 000

i aquariums 379, 387, 463
Aracaju 463-7

i Aramanai 592

i Aratijo 131

architecture 15, 46, 47

i area codes 703

¢ Armagdo 294-5, 307

§ Arraial dAjuda 4457

¢ Arraial do Cabo 145, 152-3,

145

i art galleries, see galleries & }

museums

§ Atins 559, 560-1, 546
i ATMs 700, 701
i Avenida Paulista 225-8,

226-7

§ ]
i B
i Bahia 47, 393-460, 394

accommodations 393
food 393, 682
highlights 394

travel seasons 393

Baia dos Porcos 502, 504

¢ Baixdo do Sitio do Meio 554
§ Balnedrio Camboriti 302-5
i Barcelos 613-14

¢ bargaining 701

Barra 403

¢ Barra da Tijuca 73-7

i Barra da Lagoa 291-2

Barra de Santo Antonio 477
¢ Barra de Sao Miguel 474-5
¢ Barra do Camaragibe 477

i Barra do Superagii 276
Barra Funda 225

¢ Barra Grande 432-3

i Barra Velha 449

{ Barreirinhas 559, 560

i bathrooms 704

i beaches 22

Algodoal 578

Alter do Chéo 592
Aracaju 463
Armacéo 294

Arraial d’Ajuda 445-6

Arraial do Cabo 145, 152

Balnedrio Camborit
303-4

Barra da Lagoa 291-2

Barra Grande 432

Boa Vista 633

Boipeba 431,7

Buzios 145, 158

Campeche 294

Caravelas 450

Fernando de Noronha
502, 505

Fortaleza 531-2

Guarapari 211

lIha de Itaparica 422

Ilha do Mel 270

lIha Grande 121, 145

lIhabela 256

IIhéus 437

Iriri 212

Itacaré 433-4

Macei6 468

Morro de S&o Paulo 428

Natal 515-16

Paraty 131, 134, 145

Porto Seguro 443

Praia da Pipa 520

Praia do Parracho 445, 31

Rio de Janeiro 54, 58, 60,
84,62

Salvador 403

Salvaterra 584

Santa Catarina 19,19

Sao Miguel do Gostoso
523

Sao Paulo 250
Saquarema 145, 151
Soure 585

Ubatuba 252

Ubu 212

Vitéria 205

§ beer13,684,13

breweries 139-40, 304,
301

Oktoberfest 25, 298

Belém 568-78, 570-1, 579

 Belo Horizonte 160, 16172,

164

¢ Belo Monte Dam 593

i Bento Gongalves 316-17
¢ Bienal de Sao Paulo 236
{ birds 618, 689-92

¢ birdwatching 150, 463

i Biribiri 198

§ Blumenau 13, 298-302,

299, 301

{ Boa Vista 633-5, 634
 boat cruises 144-5, see

also riverboat travel
Belém 569
Buzios 154
Corumbé 384
Fernando de Noronha 503-6
Foz do Iguagu 274
Iguacu Falls 278-9
Joinville 297

Lagoa da Conceicéo 292
Morro de Sao Paulo 428
Parque Nacional do

Iguacu (Brazil) 281

Parque Nacional dos

Lengois Maranhenses
559
Parque Nacional Iguazt
(Argentina) 281-2
Penedo (Alagoas) 476
Porto Alegre 311
Porto Velho 640-1
Rio de Janeiro 84
Ubatuba 252

{ boat travel 708, 709, 580,

581, see also riverboat
travel

i Boca da Onga 389
Boigucanga 250

i Boipeba 431,7

§ Bom Jardim 367-9

i Bombas 307

¢ Bombinhas 307

Bonfim (Guyana) 635

¢ Bonito 16, 386-91, 388,15
{ Boqueiréo da

Pedro Furada 554



border crossings
Argentina 277, 282, 707
Bolivia 370, 386, 644,
645, 707,708
Chile 707
Colombia 707
French Guiana 707
Guyana 638, 707
Paraguay 282, 391
Peru 707-8, 708
Uruguay 326, 708
Venezuela 638, 708
Botafogo 58-9, 68-9
botos 621, 620
Brasiléia 651
Brasilia 47, 330-45, 331,
334-5,339,15
accommodations 330,

climate 330

drinking 343

emergency services 344

entertainment 343-4

food 330, 338-43

highlights 331

medical services 344

sights 332-7

tourist offices 344-5

tours 337

travel seasons 330

travel to/from 345

travel within 345
breweries

Cervejaria Bierland 304

Cervejaria Bohemia
139-40

Cervejaria Das Bier 304
Cervejaria Eisenbahn

Schornstein Kneipe
304, 301

budget 21

buggy riding 521
Canoa Quebrada 536
Fortaleza 532
Jericoacoara, 540-1
Natal 515

Bumba Meu Boi 557

bus travel 708, 70910, 711

business hours 21, 701

i Cachoeira 418-21, 420-1

¢ Cachoeira da Farofa 202

§ Cachoeira da Feiticeira 124
Cachoeira da Fumaga 459

Cachoeira da Serra Azul 368
Cachoeira das Tocas 256
Cachoeira de Deus 135

Cachoeira do Frade 545
Cachoeira do Fundo 196
Cachoeira do Lazaro 351
Cachoeira do Rappel 599

Cachoeira Escorrega
Macaco 598

Cachoeira Santa Clara 137
Cachoeira Santa Maria 351
Cachoeira Taquarugti 598
Cachoeira Toboga 134

¢ Cachoeira Veu de Noiva 137
cacique 618

i Caeté-Agu 459

§ caimans 622, 374
caipirinha 684, 681
Cajutuba 592

Caldas Novas 353-4
Camamu 432

Cambara do Sul 322-4
Campeche 294

Campo Grande 379-83, 380
+ Campos do Jordao 247
Canasvieiras 290

Canela 323
Canion da Fortaleza 322
Canion Malacara 322

anoeing & kayaking
42,578
Itatinas 209
Jericocoara 540
Lengois 455
Morretes 267

da Diamantina 458
butterflies 622, 686, 279 paca tlamantina
o Praia da Pipa 520
Buzios 120, 145, 154-9, .
155,156 Praia do Forte 424
' i Praia do Jabaquara 131
s Rio de Janeiro 77
C . i Ubatuba 252
Cabo Frio 153-4 Vila do Abrazo 124
Caburé 560 Visconde de Maua 136-7
Céceres 369

Capao 459

¢ capoeira 406-7, 406, 407

 car travel 708, 710-11
i Caraiva 449-50

Cachoeira da Sentinela 198 }
§ Carnaval 25, 34-9,16

Cachoeira de Roncadeira 598
Cachoeira do Sosségo 459

§ Cachoeira do Tigre Preto 322 }
Cachoeira dos Venancios 322

Candomblé 424, 424, 425
: Caxambu 194-5

Canion da Bandeirinha 202
Canion do Itaimbezinho 322

Canoa Quebrada 536-8, 546
cell phones 20, 703

i Centro 67-71,74-5
: cerrado 356
i Chapada dos Guimaraes

{ Chico-Rei 182
Parque Nacional da Cha-

courses 403-5, 492, 541

Caravelas 450-1

Fortaleza 532

Gruta Azul 152

Gruta da Lapinha 172
Gruta da Pedra Furada 467 :
Gruta de Sdo Thomé 201
Gruta do Lago Azul 387-8
Gruta do Lapéo 459
Gruta do Maquiné 172
Gruta do Salitre 198
Gruta Rei do Mato 172
Grutas das Encantadas

723

¢ Cidade de Pedra 367

i Cidade Universitaria 229
 Cinelandia 6771, 74-5

i cinema, see film

i Cirio de Nazaré 573
climate 20

Belo Horizonte 160

Macei6 469 Brasilia 330 S
Olinda 493-4,18 Buizios 120 o
Ouro Preto 177 Florianépolis 284 W
Paraty 130 Fortaleza 526 o
Porto Seguro 443 Foz do Iguagu 260
Recife 486 Macei6 461
Rio de Janeiro 18, 107, Manaus 563
16, 37 Pantanal, the 358

Salvador 411 Porto Alegre 309
Séo Jodo del Rei 187 Recife 479
Sao Paulo 230 Rio de Janeiro 50

Caruaru 496 Salvador 393

Cascatona 203 Sao Paulo 215

cash 701 climate change 706

Catete 66-7, 68-9 climbing 40

i caves : coati 617

¢ Cobija (Bolivia) 652
i Congonhas 185-6, 178

consulates 697-8

cooking courses 81, 405

Copacabana 57-8, 64-5,
107

Corumbaé 377, 383-6, 384

Cosme Velho 61

Costa da Lagoa 292

Costa de Dentro 295

i Costa Verde 121-34

Parque Nacional de
Ubajara 544-5

Ceara 48, 527-45, 528-9
accommodations 526
food 526
highlights 528
travel seasons 526

366-7

children, travel with 43-4
aquariums 379, 387,463 :
Rio de Janeiro 85
snake shows 387
water parks 354, 355,

445

z00s 572, 603

chimarréo 317 H
i Christ the Redeemer 61, 62 :
 Cidade de Goids 347-9,

348

i cotton industry 255
i courses

capoeira 403-5, 492, 541
cooking 81, 405

dance 81, 403

language 230, 405
music 405

§ credit cards 701
i Cristalino Private Natural

Heritage Preserve 368

Cristo Redentor 61, 62

§ Cuiabé 360-5, 362-3
Cumbuco 538

i Curitiba 261-6, 264
currency 20

¢ customs regulations 697
cycling 709, 301

lIha de Marajé 583
lha do Mel 270-1
Macei6 468

Parque Nacional de Sete
Cidades 550

Rio de Janeiro 79
Santo Angelo 324



724

H-Q X3aNI

Soure 585
Vale Europeu 301

D
da Silva, Leonidas 676
dance
courses 81, 403
festivals 295
dangers, see safety

deforestation 639, 655,
693-4

Delta do Parnaiba 549
dengue fever 699

Desfiladero da Capivara 554

Diamantina 178, 196-200,
197
disabilities, travel with 704
distilleries 134
diving 40-1
Boipeba 431
Buzios 154
Fernando de Noronha
503, 505, 504

Lagoa da Conceigéo 292

Porto de Galinhas 498
Vila do Abrado 124
dolphin watching 503, 592
dolphins 621, 688, 505,
620
Domingos Martins 212-13
drinks 23, 681
beer 13, 684,13
caipirinha 684, 681
chimarréo 317
juice 684
driving, see car travel
DVDs 698

I
E

eagles 691, 618, 618
economy 654
Ecoparque de Una 440
El Foso 637

El Pauji 637

electricity 697, 698
embassies 697-8
Embu 244
emergencies 21
environmental issues

Espirito Santo 46, 205-14,
162-3
accommodations 160
food 160

Map Pages 000
Photo Pages 000

highlights 162
travel seasons 160

i Estagao Biologica de
——

Caratinga 206

! Estrada da Serrado Rio

Rastro 308
exchange rates 21

——
F

favelas 89

Feia 158

: Feira de Santana 452
i Feliz Deserto 473

Fernando de Noronha 14,
499-508, 505,
5001 14

Festa do Divino Espirito
Santo 351

festivals 24, 26, see
also Carnaval, individ-
ual festivals, Semana
Santa

beer 25, 298

coffee 143

dance 295

film 27, 85,192, 230, 317,
347,604

fishing 369

folk 557, 604

food 25,130, 230

forré 496

gay & lesbian 27

hot-air balloons 328

music 27,177, 230, 469

opera 604

religious 405, 469,
476, 573

! Filhote 158

film 654, 679-80
festivals 27, 85,192, 230,
317,347,604
fishing 41
Céceres 369
Canasvieiras 290
Corumbé 377
Delta do Parnaiba 549
Floresta Nacional
(FLONA) do Tapajés
590
Pantanal 372
Poconé 369
Rio Negro Basin 613
Tamandaré 499
Flamengo 60-1, 68-9
Flecheiras 539
flora 692-3
Floresta Nacional (FLONA)
do Tapajos 590-2

¢ Floriandpolis 284, 287-90,

288

i folk art 452
i food 23, 168, 373, 681-4,

681, 683
cooking courses 81, 405
festivals 25, 130, 230
glossary 682
language 714
pizza 239, 238
football 664, 676-8, 83, 82,
83, see also World Cup
Belo Horizonte 169
Fortaleza 534
Maracan Football Sta-
dium 72-3,110-11, 83
Séo Paulo 245

i forr6 490, 493, 496

Fortaleza 526, 527-36,
530-1

Fortalezinha 579

Foz do Iguagu 260, 274-81,
275

Foz do Séo Francisco 463

: frogs 622, 622

ia
¢ Galinhos 524-5

galleries & museums
Centro Cultural Banco
do Brasil 337
Centro Dragéo do Mar de
Arte e Cultura 531
Museu Afro-Brasileiro 398

Museu de Arte de Sao
Paulo 228-9

Museu Internacional de
Arte Naif do Brasil 61

Museu Nacional 333

Museu Oscar Niemeyer
262

Galos 524-5
Garganta del Diablo
(Argentina) 281
Garganta do Diablo
(Brazil) 281
Gévea 55-7,56-7

i gay travelers 698-9

festivals 27, 26
Florianépolis 291
Rio de Janeiro 104
Salvador 415
Séo Paulo 249
geography 685
German settlement 303
Gil, Gilberto 107,107
Gloria 66-7
Goiania 346-7
Goids 47, 345-57, 331
accommodations 330
food 330

highlights 331
travel seasons 330

Goitaca warriors 213
¢ gold rush 660-1
i Gramado 317-19, 318

Gran Sabana 637
Gravatas 158

Gruta Azul 152, 421

Gruta da Lapinha 172
Gruta da Pedra Furada 467
Gruta de Sdo Thomé 201

¢ Gruta do Lago Azul 387-8
¢ Gruta do Lapéo 459

i Gruta do Maquing 172
Gruta do Salitre 198

Gruta Rei do Mato 172

Grutas das Encantadas 270

Guajara-Mirim 642-4, 643

Guarani people 317, 325,
657

Guarani War 325
Guarapari 211-12

i Guarda do Embad 305-6
¢ Guaruja 250
§ Guayaramerin (Bolivia)

644-5

H
hang gliding 41, 79-80
health 699
Higiendpolis 225
hiking 41-2, see also
walking tours
Diamantina 198
Fernando de Noronha
503
Iguacu Falls 279
Lengois 455
Parque Estadual de
Itatinas 208
Parque Nacional da
Chapada Diamantina
459-60
Parque Nacional da
Chapada dos
Veadeiros 355
Parque Nacional da
Serra da Bocaina 136
Parque Nacional da
Serra do Cip6 202
Parque Nacional da
Serra dos Orgdos 148
Parque Nacional de
Aparados da Serra 322
Parque Nacional Iguazt
(Argentina) 281
Parque Nacional do
Iguacu (Brazil) 281
Parque Nacional do
Itatiaia 138



Parque Nacional dos
Lengois Maranhenses
559-60

Praia do Forte 423
Rio de Janeiro 77-9
Teresopolis 147
Tiradentes 192
history 656-67
hitchhiking 711
hoatzin 618, 619
holidays 701
horseback riding 42
Aiuruoca 196
Cambara do Sul 322
Fernando de Noronha

Itacaré 434

Lavras Novas 184
Lencdis 455

Morro de Séo Paulo 429
Ouro Preto 177

Paraty 130, 131

Parque Estadual da
Pedra Azul 214

Parque Nacional da
Serra do Cip6 202

Tabuleiro 202

Visconde de Maud 137

Horto Florestal State
Park 247

hot-air balloons 328
hydroelectricity 593

I

I

ibis 618, 619

Icarai de Amontada
539-40, 546

Igatu 460

Iguacu Falls 11, 274-83,
278-9,10,11, 279

Iguape 258-9

Igreja Baiacu 422

lIha Comprida 258

lIha de Itaparica 422

IIha de Marajé 583-7

Ilha de Paqueté 73

Ilha de Santa Catarina
285-95, 286

Ilha do Amor 592

llha do Bananal 600

llha do Campeche 294

Ilha do Cardoso 250

lIha do Mel 270-3

Ilha do Sé&o Francisco 307

Ilha Fiscal 67

Ilha Grande 12, 121-6,
145,12

lIhabela 255-8

IIhéus 436-41, 438-9

Imbassai 426

i immigration 668, 706
§ independence 661-2
{ Inga 513

i insurance 699-700

internet access 700
internet resources 21, 51
Ipanema 54-5, 56-7
Ipanema beach 54, 62
Iriri 212

Itacaré 433-6

i Itaipu Dam 283

tapuama 590
tatiaia region 134-9, 135

¢ Itatnas 208-10

itineraries 28-33, 28, 29,
30,32,33

—
J

jacana 618

Jacuma 512-14

jaguars 617, 689,13

i Jamaraqua 590

§ Japaratinga 477

¢ Jardim Boténico 55-7, 60
i Jardins 225-8, 2267

Jericoacoara 540-4, 546,
547

Joanes 583

Jodo, Dom 661

Jodo Pessoa 508-12, 509
Joinville 295-8, 296, 300

i Joquei Clube 111

jungle trips 14, 601, 14

kayaking, see canoeing &
kayaking

kitesurfing 537, 539,
541,23

——
L
Lagoa 55-7

: Lagoa Azul 432,434
: agoa da Conceigédo 292-4
i Lagoa das Araras 368 :
i Lagoa do Pau 473

Lagoinha 539

Lajedo da Pai Mateus 513

Lajedo de Soledade 513

language 20, 713-19
courses 230, 405

Lapa 71-2, 74-5

Laranjeiras 467

Largo do Boticério 61

i Lavras Novas 184-5
i Leblon 54-5, 56-7

i K

i legal matters 700

i Leme 57-8, 64-5

§ Lengsis 453-8, 453

i leshian travelers 698-9

festivals 27, 26
Floriandpolis 291
Rio de Janeiro 104
Salvador 415
Sao Paulo 249
Lethem (Guyana) 635
Leticia (Colombia) 629-31,
630

 Liberdade 224-5
} literature 680
: Litoral Gaticho 327-9

Lula131
Luz 224

I
M

macaws 618, 691, 618, 691
Macei6 461, 468-73, 470-1
Maguari 590

¢ malaria 699

{ manatees 688-9, 621

i Manaus 563, 600-10, 602
i Mangue Seco 427-8

maps 700-1
Maracana Football Stadium
72-3,110-11, 83
Maragogi 478
Marajoara people 584
Maranhao 48, 550-62,
528-9
accommodations 526
food 526
highlights 528
travel seasons 526
Marechal Deodoro 475
margay 617
Mariana 178, 182-4
Marimbus 459
Maringa 136
markets
Aracaju 463
Belém 568, 569
Campo Grande 379
Cuiaba 361
Curitiba 262
Diamantina 197-8
Embu 244
Lengéis 455
Macei6 472
Marechal Deodoro 475
Rio Branco 647
Rio de Janeiro 114
Salvador 401, 403
S@o Luis 553
Séo Paulo 219

i Maua 136
: Meaipe 211
¢ measures 698

725

i Maromba 136
i Mato Grosso 47, 360-70,

359
accommodations 358
food 358
highlights 359
travel seasons 358

Mato Grosso do Sul 47,

379-92, 359
accommodations 358
food 358
highlights 359
travel seasons 358

N-H X3ani

Mendes, Chico 567, 648-9
Miai de Cima 473
Minas da Passagem 184
Minas Gerais 46, 161-205,
162-3
accommodations 160
food 160
highlights 162
travel seasons 160

¢ mission sites & ruins

Castelo do Garcia d’Avila

Igreja Baiacu 422
Parque das Ruinas 72
Santuario de Caaré 327
Sao Jodo Batista 327
Séo Lourengo Martir 327
Séo Miguel Arcanjo 326
Sao Nicolau 327

§ mobile phones 20, 703
§ money 20, 21, 701
§ monkeys 206, 689, 617,

615, 616
Monte Alegre 598
Morretes 266-8
Morro da Igreja 308
Morro de Séo Paulo 428-31
Morro do Castelo 460
Morro do Pai Inacio 459

Morro do Pico 502, 504
{ motorcycle travel 708,

: mountains

Agulhas Negras 138
Cidade de Pedra 367
Morro da Igreja 308
Morro do Castelo 460
Morro do Pai Inécio 459
Morro do Pico 502, 504
Mt Roraima 637

Pao de Agticar 59

Pico da Bandeira 203
Pico da Caleddnia 148



726

d-N X3aNI

mountains continued
Pico da Cristal 203
Pico do Calgado 203
Pico do Papagaio 124
Pico do Sol 203

Mt Roraima 637

Mundati 539

muriqui 206

museums, see galleries &

museums

music 490, 671-5, 107
courses 405

festivals 27,177, 230, 469 }

N
Namorados 184
Natal 514-19, 515
national parks &
reserves 693
Cristalino Private Natural
Heritage Preserve 368
Ecoparque de Una 440
Estacéo Biologica de
Caratinga 206
Floresta Nacional
(FLONA) do Tapajos
590-2
Horto Florestal State
Park 247
Parque Estadual da
Pedra Azul 214
Parque Estadual da
Serra do Papagaio 195
Parque Estadual da Serra
dos Pireneus 351
Parque Estadual de
Itatinas 208-9
Parque Estadual do Alto
do Ribeira 256
Parque Estadual do
Caracol 323
Parque Estadual do
Jalapdo 600
Parque Estadual Serra
do Intendente 202
Parque Nacional da
Chapada Diamantina
16, 458-60, 16, 31
Parque Nacional da
Chapada dos
Guimaraes 367-9
Parque Nacional da

Chapada dos Veadeiros
: Ncleo Ouro Grosso 256

354-5
Parque Nacional da
Serra da Bocaina 136

Map Pages 000
Photo Pages 000

Parque Nacional da
Serra da Capivara 554

Parque Nacional da
Serra do Cip6 202

Parque Nacional da
Serra dos Orgdos 148

Parque Nacional da
Serra Geral 322

Parque Nacional da
Tijuca 79

Parque Nacional de

Parque Nacional de
Caparad 203-5
Parque Nacional de
Monte Pascoal 450
Parque Nacional de Sete
Cidades 549-50
Parque Nacional de
Ubajara 544-5
Parque Nacional do
Iguacu (Brazil) 281
Parque Nacional do
Itatiaia 138-9

Parque Nacional do Jati 623 :

Parque Nacional do
Superagtii 276

Parque Nacional dos
Lengdis Maranhenses
17,559-61,17

Parque Nacional Iguazi
(Argentina) 281-2

Parque Nacional Marinho
de Abrolhos 451

Parque Nacional Marinho
de Fernando de
Noronha 499

Parque Natural do
Caraga 203

Reserva Bioldgica de
Comboios 210

Reserva de
Desenvolvimento

Sustentavel Mamiraua

626-7
Reserva Natural Vale 210

£ Nedpolis 476
i newspapers 698
¢ Niemeyer, Oscar Ribeiro de

Almeida 340-1

¢ nightlife 24
i Niter6i 73
¢ Nova Friburgo 148-50, 149

Nova Trento 300

;| —
)

i Oktoberfest 25, 298

i Olinda 492-7, 18, 494
 Olivenca 441

¢ Olodum 416

¢ Olympics 655

¢ opening hours 21, 701

tters 621, 621

¢ Ouro Preto 14,1727,

180-82,174-5,13,178

P
Pacaembu 225

Palmas 595-8, 596, 599
Palmeiras 459

 Pantanal, the 12, 358, 370-9,
Aparados da Serra 322

687,371, 375, 692

¢ Pantano do Sul 295
¢ Pdo de Aclicar 11,59, 11

Papagaio Island 276

¢ Para 568-632

parachuting 77, 546
Paracuru 538-9
paragliding 41
Paraiba 48, 508-14, 480-1
accommodations 479
food 479
highlights 480
travel seasons 479

: Paraiso 590
§ Parana 46, 260-83, 261

accommodations 260

food 260

highlights 261

travel seasons 260
Paranagua 268-70, 269
Paranapiacaba 242
Parantins 614

i Paraty 19,127-33, 145,

128-9,133,19

 Parnaiba 548-9

Parque do
Ibirapuera 228-9

Parque Estadual da Pedra
Azul 214

Parque Estadual da Serra
do Papagaio 195

Parque Estadual da Serra

dos Pireneus 351

Parque Estadual de Itainas
i Pedra do Inga 513

i Pedra Furada 308

i Pels 676,678

¢ Pelourinho 398

i Penedo (Alagoas) 475-8

i Penedo (ltatiaia) 134-6

§ Penha 307

i Pernambuco 48, 482-508,

208-9
Parque Estadual do Alto do
Ribeira 256

Parque Estadual do

Caracol 323

Parque Estadual do

Jalapdo 600

Parque Estadual Serra do
Intendente 202

Parque das Ruinas 72

i Parque Nacional da

Chapada Diamantina
16, 458-60, 16, 31

Parque Nacional da

Chapada dos Guimaraes
3679

i Parque Nacional da

Chapada dos Veadeiros
354-5

Parque Nacional da Serra

da Bocaina 136

Parque Nacional da Serra
da Capivara 554

¢ Parque Nacional da Serra

do Cipé 202

Parque Nacional da Serra

dos Orgdos 148

Parque Nacional da Serra

Geral 322

¢ Parque Nacional da Tijuca 79
i Parque Nacional de

Aparados da Serra 322

i Parque Nacional de

Caparad 203-5
Parque Nacional de Monte
Pascoal 450

Parque Nacional de Sete
Cidades 549-50

Parque Nacional de
Ubajara 544-5

: Parque Nacional do Iguacu

(Brazil) 281

i Parque Nacional do Itatiaia

H Parque Nacional do Jati 623

Parque Nacional do
Superagiii 276

Parque Nacional dos
Lengdis Maranhenses
17,559-61,17

Parque Nacional Iguazti
(Argentina) 281-2

: Parque Nacional Marinho

de Abrolhos 451

¢ Parque Nacional

Marinho de Fernando
de Noronha 499

Parque Natural do Caraga 203
i passports 705

Pataxo people 449

i Paulino Neves 562

¢ Paulista coast 252-9

Pedra Azul 214

480-1
accommodations 479
food 479
highlights 480
travel seasons 479

§ Petrépolis 139-42, 140-1



Piagabugu 473
Piaui 48, 545-50, 528-9
accommodations 526
food 526
highlights 528
travel seasons 526
Pico da Bandeira 203
Pico da Caleddnia 148
Pico da Cristal 203
Pico do Calgcado 203
Pico do Papagaio 124
Pico do Sol 203
Pindobal 592
Pinheiros 229
Pini 590
Pinto Bandeira 317
piranhas 621, 689, 620
piraructi 621
Pirenopolis 349-53, 350
pizza 239, 238-9
planning
Brazil basics 20
Brazil's regions 45-8
budgeting 21
calendar of events 25-7
children 43-4
internet resources 21
itineraries 28-33
travel seasons 20
plants 692-3
Poconé 369-70
politics 314
Pomerode 300
Ponta de Pedras 592 :
Ponta Negra 514, 516, 546
Ponta Pora 391-2
Pontal de Coruripe 474
population 669-70
pororoca 575
Porto Alegre 309,
311-16, 312
Porto Belo 307
Porto Canoas 281
Porto de Galinhas 497-9
Porto de Pedras 477
Porto Seguro 441-4, 442
Porto Velho 639-42, 640
Portuguese language 71319 }
poverty 670 i
Praca da Republica 221-4
Praca da Sé 219-20
Praia Barra da Lagoa 291
Praia Barra Velha 585
Praia Brava 290-1
Praia da Joaquina 292
Praia da Lagoinha 290-1
Praia da Pipa 519-23
Praia da Trindade 134

¢ Praia de Araruna 585

i Praia de Paraty-Mirim 134

 Praia de Tambaba 512
Praia de Tambat 510

Praia do Cajueiro 592
Praia do Espelho 448
Praia do Forte 422-6
Praia do Francés 474

Praia do Mogambique 291, 31

Praia do Parracho 445, 31
Praia do Pesqueiro 585
Praia do Rosa 306-8
Praia do Santinho 291
Praia do Sono 134

i Praia dos Ingleses 291

Praia Garrote 585

Praia Grande 584

Praia Mole 292

Praia Taipus de Fora 432
Prainha 590

public holidays 701

Puerto Narifio (Colombia)
631

¢ rafting

Buzios 154
Gramado 317
Gran Sabana 637
Iguacu Falls 279
Itacaré 434

Parque Nacional da
Serra do Cip6 202

Parque Nacional de
Capara6 204
Parque Nacional do
Iguagu (Brazil) 281
Rio de Janeiro 77

Recanto Ecoldgico Lagoa
Azul 368

Recife 18, 479, 482-92, 18,
484-5,489
Recéncavo 418-22
Redonda 537
eligion 424-5
festivals 405, 469,
476, 573

: Reserva Bioldgica de

Comboios 210

: Reserva de Desenvolvi-

mento Sustentavel
Mamiraua 626-7

Reserva Natural Vale 210
i Riacho Doce 208
 Ribeiro da llha 294

¢ Rio Branco 645-9, 646

¢ Rio Claro 366

§ Rio de Janeiro 11, 45,

50-119, 52-3,10, 11

accommodations 85-91

activities 77-81

Barra da Tijuca 73-86

Botafogo 58-9, 68-9

Catete 66-7,68-9

Centro 67-71, 74-5

Cinelandia 67-71, 74-5

climate 50

Copacabana 57-8, 64-5,
107

Cosme Velho 61

courses 81

drinking 101-8

entertainment 50, 108-11

festivals 85
Flamengo 60-1, 68-9
food 50, 91-101, 683
Gévea 55-7,56-7
Gléria 66-7
highlights 52-3
internet access 115
internet resources 51
Ipanema 54-5, 56-7

Jardim Botanico 557, 60
+ ——

HE
¢ Sabara 166

Lagoa 55-7

Lapa 71-2, 74-5
Leblon 54-5, 56-7
Leme 57-8, 64-5
medical services 115
safe travel 114-15
Santa Teresa 72, 62
shopping 111-14
sights 54-77

tourist information 116
tours 84-5

travel seasons 50
travel to/from 116-17
travel within 117-19
Urca 59-60

walking tour 78,78
Zona Norte 72-3

Rio de Janeiro state 45,

120-59, 122-3
accommodations 120
food 120
highlights 122-3
travel seasons 120

Rio dos Peixes 366
i Rio Grande 329
i Rio Grande do Norte 48,

514-25, 480-1
accommodations 479
food 479
highlights 480
travel seasons 479

£ Rio Grande do Sul 47,

309-29, 310
accommodations 309

rock climbing 40

727
food 309
highlights 310
travel seasons 309

¢ Rio Javari 632-3

¢ Rio Mutaca 366

Rio Negro Basin 613-23

i Rio Quente 355

i Rio Sao Francisco 465
 Rio Vermelho 412

i riverboat travel 580-1, see

S-d X3daNl

also boat cruises

Parque Estadual da Serra
dos Pireneus 351
Parque Nacional do
Itatiaia 138
Rio de Janeiro 77-9
Rondonia 638-45
Roraima 632-8
Rota Missdes 324-7
Rousseff, Dilma 654
rubber industry 568
ruins, see mission sites
& ruins

Saco da Velha 131
Saco do Céu 124
safety 701-2, see also
individual locations
road 711
Salgadeira 366
Salto Aponwao 637

§ Salvador 12, 393, 395-418,

396,400-1, 404, 408,
12,23
accommodations 408-10
courses 403-5
drinking 413-14
emergency services 416
entertainment 414-15
festivals 405-8
food 410-13
internet access 416
medical services 416
shopping 415-16
sights 398-403
tourist information 417
tours 405
travel to/from 417
travel within 417-18

Salvaterra 584-5

i samba 107

i samba schools 36

i San Martin 631

i Santa Bérbara d'Oeste 255
i Santa Catarina 19, 46,

284-308, 285,19



728

M-S X3aNI

accommodations 284
food 284
highlights 285
travel seasons 284
Santa Elena de Uairén
(Venezuela) 636-8
Santa Teresa 72, 62
Santarém 587-90, 588, 591
Santo Amaro 422, 559, 561
Santo Angelo 324-6
Santo Antdnio de Lishoa 290
Santos 250
Santudrio de Caar6 327
Santudrio Ecoldgico de
Pipa 520
Sao Cristovao 467-8
Sao Domingos do Capim
575
Sao Félix 418-21
Sao Francisco do Sul 307

Sao Gabriel da Cachoeira
614-23

Sao Jodo Batista 327

Séo Jodo del Rei 186-9,
178,188

Séo Joaquim 308

Séo Jorge 357

Sao Lourengo Martir 327

Sao Luis 550-8, 552

Sao Miguel Arcanjo 326

Séo Miguel das Misstes

26-7
Sao Miguel do Gostoso

Séo Miguel dos Milagres 477 :

Séo Nicolau 327

Séo Paulo 16, 46, 215, 218-51,
218-52,220-1, 222-3,14 :

accommodations 230-5

Anhangabatl 220-1

Avenida Paulista 225-8,
226-7

Barra Funda 225

Cidade Universitaria 229

courses 230

drinking 242-5

emergency services 248
: sertdo 513

¢ shopping 702

i Sitio do Conde 427

{ slavery 395, 658-9, 662
i sloth 688, 617, 616

i Smoking Mary 195
snake shows 387

i snorkeling 41

entertainment 245
festivals 230

food 235-42, 683
Higiendpolis 225
Jardins 225-8, 226-7
Liberdade 224-5

Luz 224

medical services 248

Map Pages 000
Photo Pages 000

Pacaembu 225
Parque do Ibirapuera
228-9

Pinheiros 229

Praca da Republica 221-4

Praga da Sé 219-20

shopping 246

sights 219-30

tourist offices 248

tours 230

travel to/from 248-51

travel within 251

Triangulo 220-1

Vila Madalena 229, 235

walking tour 232-3,
232-3

Sao Paulo state 215-59,

216-17
accommodations 215
food 215
highlights 216-17
travel seasons 215
Sao Sebastido 254-5

Sdo Thomé das Letras 201
¢ Sapeca 131 H
Saquarema 145, 151-2
¢ scenic flights

Brasilia 337

Iguacu Falls 279

Rio de Janeiro 85
scuba diving, see diving
Semana Santa 25

Cidade de Goiés 347

Laranjeiras 467

Ouro Preto 177

Paraty 130

S&o Jodo del Rei 187
Sergipe 48, 463-8, 462

accommodations 461

highlights 462

travel seasons 461
Serra da Capivara 513
Serra da Mantiqueira 247
Serra Gaticha 316-24

i Serra Verde Express 268

Serro 200-2

Arraial d'Ajuda 445
Bom Jardim 368
Bonito 388
Caravelas 451

Fernando de Noronha
503, 505
i soccer, see football
¢ Soure 5857
surfing 42,144
Armagéo 294
Cabo Frio 153
Fernando de Noronha 503
Guarda do Embati 305-6
lIha do Mel 270
Itacaré 433-4
Jericoacoara 541

Olivenga 441

Paracuru 538

Praia da Joaquina 292

Praia da Pipa 520

Praia do Francés 474

Praia do Santinho 291

Praia Mole 292

Rio de Janeiro 80-1

Séo Domingos do Capim
575

Torres 328

iT

Tabatinga 627-9

Tabuleiro 202-3

Tamandaré 499

Tambaui 509-10, 510

tapirs 617, 616

Tapuia people 657

Taquarusst 598-600

¢ tarantulas 622

{ Tatajuba 540-1

i Tauri 590

i taxis 711

Tefé 623-5

telephone services 20,
702-3

Teresina 545-8

Teresopolis 143-7, 146

Terra de Cachoeiras 625

Terra Indigena Yanomami 636

+ tidal bore 575

 time 20,703-4

¢ tipping 701

i Tiradentes 16,190-4, 178,

19116

 Torres 327-8

¢ Triangulo 220-1

¢ Trilha Piscina do Malacara

iU
i Ubatuba 252-4
§ Urca 59-60

Lagoa da Conceigao 292
: walking, see hiking

walking tours

‘v

i Vermelha 131

¢ Véu de Noiva 367

 Vila do Abrazo 121-6, 124

Vila Madalena 229, 235
Vila Velha 267

visas 20, 704-5
Visconde de Mau4 136-8
Vitéria 205-8
volunteering 705

w

Rio de Janeiro 78,78
Séo Paulo 232-3, 232-3
washrooms 704
water 699
water parks 354, 355, 445
waterfalls
Acarai Waterfalls 432
Boca da Onga 389
Cachoeira da Farofa 202
Cachoeira da Feiticeira 124
Cachoeira da Fumagca 459
Cachoeira da Sentinela 198

Cachoeira da Serra
Azul 368

Cachoeira das Tocas 256
Cachoeira de Deus 135

Cachoeira de
Roncadeira 598

Cachoeira do Frade 545
Cachoeira do Fundo 196
Cachoeira do Lazaro 351
Cachoeira do Rappel 599
Cachoeira do Sosségo 459

Cachoeira do Tigre
Preto 322

Cachoeira dos
Venancios 322

Cachoeira Escorrega
Macaco 598

Cachoeira Santa Clara 137
Cachoeira Santa Maria 351
Cachoeira Tabuleiro 202
Cachoeira Taquarugt 598
Cachoeira Toboga 134

Cachoeira Veu de Noiva
137

Cascatona 203

Garganta del Diablo 281

Iguacu Falls 11, 278-9, 11,
278,279

Namorados 184

Ntcleo Ouro Grosso 256

Salto Aponwao 637

Trés Cachoeiras 135



Trés Pingos 184
Véu de Noiva 367
weather 20, see also
climate

weights 698
whale watching 454
Arraial d'Ajuda 445
Arraial do Cabo 145, 152
Parque Nacional Marinho
de Abrolhos 451
Praia do Forte 423
Praia do Rosa 306
whales 454, 688-9, 688
white-water rafting,

see rafting
wildlife 615-22, see also
individual animals
windsurfing 42, 541-2, 547
wine regions 282, 317
wolves 204
women in Brazil 669
women travelers 705
woolly spider monkeys 206
work 705
World Cup 655, 664, 678,
see also football
Belo Horizonte 169
Curitiba 265

Fortaleza 534

Manaus 600

Natal 518

Porto Alegre 315

Recife 488

Rio de Janeiro 72-3, 83,
110-11

Séo Paulo 246

Teresopolis 146

X
Xapuri 650
Xing6 463

—
Y

Yanomami people 636
yellow fever 699
—
Y4

Zona Norte 72-3

200s 572-3, 603

© Lonely Planet Publications Pty Ltd. To make it easier for you to use,
access to this chapter is not digitally restricted. In return, we think it's fair
to ask you to use it for personal, non-commercial purposes only. In other
words, please don't upload this chapter to a peer-to-peer site, mass
email it to everyone you know, or resell it. See the terms and conditions
on our site for a longer way of saying the above - ‘Do the right thing with

our content!

729

Z-M X3aNI




	Survival Guide
	Behind the Scenes
	Index


